The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk can be expressed in two ways:

a)  Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis

 A change in interest rates impacts the fair value of the Group’s fixed rate assets and liabilities and its interest
rate swaps. Fair value changes impact on profit or loss or equity only where the instruments are carried at fair
value. Accordingly, the fair value sensitivity to a 100 basis point movement in interest rates (based on the assets
and liabilities held at balance date) is as follows:

2016 2016 2015 2015
Impact On

Profit Or Loss
+1%

($m)

Impact On
Equity

-1%
($m)

Impact On
 Profit Or Loss

+1%
($m)

Impact On
Equity

-1%
($m)

Derivatives 0.5 (0.5) 0.7 (0.7)

 The fair value sensitivity to movements greater or less than the 100 basis point movement above approximates
to a multiple of the impact stated above – i.e: a 200 point movement would double these figures.

b) Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis

 A change in interest rates would also impact on interest payments and receipts on the Group’s floating rate
assets and liabilities. Accordingly, the one year cash flow sensitivity to a 100 basis point movement in interest
rates (based on assets and liabilities held at balance date) is as follows:

2016 2016 2015 2015

Impact On
Profit Or Loss

+1%
($m)

Impact On
Equity

-1%
($m)

Impact On
Profit Or Loss

+1%
($m)

Impact On
Equity

-1%
($m)

Cash And Cash Equivalents 0.1 (0.1) - -

Finance Receivables Borrowings (0.6) 0.6 (0.6) 0.6

Secured Loans - - (0.2) 0.2

SCG0092 AR 2016 19-60 Financial Section Sgl.indd   46 14/07/16   4:21 pm

47

i) Note that trade and other receivables are all denominated in NZ$ and are non interest bearing.

ii) Note that as finance receivables are calculated at amortised cost using their effective interest rate the
sensitivity is based on variations against the effective interest rate and not the interest rate the customer
would pay in accordance with the contract itself.

iii) Note that accounts payable are all denominated in NZ$ and are non interest bearing.

 Accounting Policy – Financial Instruments
The Group uses derivative financial instruments to hedge its exposure to foreign exchange and interest rate risks